communi ty  as a model  for  rura l 

development. Construction began last 

year, and the first phase of the project is 

forty Nine percent (49%) complete and is 

expected to be completed by the end of 

the year. 

This phase includes the construction of 

one hundred and twenty-four (124) 

housing units made up of two to seven 

bedroom houses, a school block with 

sanitary facilities, and the construction of 

roads within the community. 

NO. DATE TOWN DISTRICT REGION EXPECTED
DIRECT
JOBS

EXPECTED
INDIRECT
JOBS

TOTAL	
NUMBER	
OF	JOBS